

February 2025 Individual Donor (em)

Your help is needed!

The Konrad Reuland Foundation was created after Konrad Reuland suffered a brain aneurysm and passed away in December 2016 at the age of 29. Although he was taken from us so young, Konrad lived his dream. After playing football at Mission Viejo High School, Konrad played for and graduated from Stanford University and played in the NFL for both the New York Jets and the Baltimore Ravens. His enthusiasm and passion for life was exceptional, as was his love for his family and friends. Even after his passing, Konrad helped save or improve the lives of over 75 people through successful organ and tissue donations.

## Who The Foundation Helps

The Konrad Reuland Foundation is on a mission to raise awareness for organizations that represent the values that were important to Konrad. Proceeds will go towards:

- <u>Big Brothers Big Sisters</u> (BBBS), supports the funding of programs and providing mentorship and support for "Littles" in the BBBS program.
- One Legacy Foundation, supports organ donation awareness and education to increase the number of organ donors.
- <u>Lisa Colagrossi Foundation</u>, supports brain aneurysm research and education.
- <u>Spirit League</u> and Wheelchair Tennis supports the <u>City of Mission Viejo</u> special needs sports programs.

## **Upcoming Events**

Bring your whole team and participate in one of the 3 events at the 5<sup>th</sup> Annual Konrad Reuland Charity Event in March 2025. Together with the City of Mission Viejo we are hosting the 5th Annual Konrad Reuland Charity Event. During the month, there will be:

- Friday Night Kickoff Dinner and Auction on March 7, 2025 with dinner provided by Outback Steakhouse of Laguna Hills, buy your ticket here.
- Pickleball Tournament on March 8-9, 2025, register here.
- Tennis Tournament on March 22-23, 2025, register here.

## **How You Can Help**

- 1. Become one of the first 88 (Konrad's football number) to donate \$100 or more and have your name on the Circle of 88 which is displayed on the website, at both tournaments and at the Friday night dinner. Make a DONATION HERE.
- 2. Buy a ticket for the Friday night dinner and auctions <u>here</u>.
- 3. Donate goods or services for the live auction or silent auction at our Friday evening event, email kreulandcharity@gmail.com
- 4. Register to play in the Pickleball or Tennis Tournaments here.

All donations are tax deductible (EIN 87-2338649) and very much appreciated. In advance, thank you for your generous support as we strive to inspire and help others in Konrad's honor.

All the Best,

The Reuland Family & The City of Mission Viejo